VI Department of Education
Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Centers

Revised SY 2021-2022 Sub-Grantee Grant Award Schedule

FFY 2021 21st CCLC Competitive Grants Listing

Executed Performance Period 2021-2022
Sub-grantee Performance Year Contact Email No. of Sites Sites
Addelita Cancryn Junior High School, STT Year 3- End 2022 Dr Lisa Hassell-Forde, Principal , lisa.forde@vide.vi 0 Lockhart Elementaery School Campus
Wesley Methodist Church and Christchurch Methodist
The Methodist Church- STTJ Circuit, STT Year 3- End 2022 Jacqueline Sprauve, Program Director chrysean1@gmail.com 2 Education and Outreach Svcs. Inc.
Yvonne E. Milliner-Bowsky, STT Year 3- End 2022 Daphne Gonzalez-Thomas, Principal daphne.gonzalez@vide.vi 1 Yvonne E. Milliner-Bowsky Campus
Henry Mark, Principal/Dr. Sharon Charles, Asst.
John H. Woodson Junior High School, STX Year 4 - End 2022 Principle-Program Director henry.mark@vide.vi; sharon.charles@vide.vi 1 John H. Woodson Jr School Campus
Caribbean Center for Boys & Girls of the VI, STX & STT Year 3- End 2022 Neil Canton, Program Director ncanton@ccbgvi.org info@ccbgvi.org 2 Christiansted & Frederiksted
Eulalie R. Rivera Elementary School, STX Year 4- End 2022 Joanna Brow, Principal joanna.brow@vide.vi 1 Eulalie R. Rivera K-8 school
Women with Focus Inc. Afterschool and Out Reach, St
Croix Seventh Day Adventist School, and Claude O
Mapharian, Inc., STX Year 3- End 2022 Natasha Mathurin-Phaire, Program Director nmathurin.wwfi@live.com 3 Markoe Elementary School.
2021RFP Awards - Sub-grantee Performance Year Contact Actuals Amount No. of Sites No. of Sites
Adelita Cancryn JRHS Heliopolis STT Year 1 of 3 2022 Dr Lisa Hassell-Forde, Principal , lisa.forde@vide.vi 1 Lockhart Elementaery School Campus
Unique Xpressions Ministries, Inc. STT Year 1 of 3 2022 Sharon Amey & Khalarni Rivers Program Director positiveyouthdevelopment.vi@gmail.com 1 Bertha C. Boschultr Middle School
St Croix Education Complex STX Year 1 of 32022 Rodney Moorehead, Principal rodney.moorehead@vide.vi 1 SCEC Campus
VI Ja Goju Jitsu Ryu @ Alfredo Andrews ES, STX Year 1 of 3 2022 Louis Jackson, Marissa Allen, & Andrea Hobson contactus@pjimaa.com 2 Education Connection & Alfredo Andrews ES Campus
Total 15
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